

OD-50

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/479/2025

PAYEL PAUL ADHIKARY  
VS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 06, 2025.

Appearance:  
Mr. Taspas Dutta, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the connected matter is pending before the another Court and as such he prays for release of the said matter and the petitioner will take appropriate steps to assign the said matter before the appropriate Court where the analogous matter is fixed.

2. In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the petitioner WPO 479 of 2025 is released from the list of this Court with the liberty for taking appropriate steps to assign the matter before the Court where the analogous matter is pending.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De