

OD -1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/479/2025

PAYEL PAUL ADHIKARY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date :12th DECEMBER, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Anirban Ghoshal, Adv.
For the petitioner

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Agarwala, Adv.
Ms. S. Sureka, Adv.
Mr. G. Maity, Adv.
For the respondent No. 7

The Court:- This application has been assigned to this Bench by the Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice. It is submitted that the issue involved herein is similar to the one involved in WPO/274/2023.

Accordingly, let this matter appear in the list on January 9, 2026 when WPO/274/2023 has been directed to be listed.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)