

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

WPO/479/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PAYEL PAUL ADHIKARY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : January 30, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Satyadeep Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjoy Halder, Adv.

Mr. Anirban Ghosal, Adv.

R. Sharma, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Ch. Das, Adv.

...for the KMC

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Gourab Maiti, Adv.

...for the respondent no.7

The Court: Let affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition be filed within two weeks from date. Affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter on February 27, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)