

OD-5

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/479/2025
PAYEL PAUL ADHIKARY
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date: 8th May, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. A.R. Sanyal, Adv.

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Das, Adv.

...for KMC

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Gourob Maity, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Agarwala, Adv.

Ms. Simran Sureka, Adv.

...for the private respondents

The Court : Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation is taken on record.

The petitioner shall be at liberty to file affidavit in reply thereto within two weeks from date.

Affidavit in reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of respondent no. 7 is taken on record.

List this matter two weeks after the Summer Vacation.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)